FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

12-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.10.01

## 101914269 RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and		ord the attached original d	ocument(s) or conviles
Submission Type	rrademarks. Please reco	Conveyance Type	ocument(s) or copy(les).
<u>.</u>		Assignment	License
New			
Resubmission (Non-Records	ation)	Security Agreeme	
Document ID#		Merger	Effective Date  Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	1
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name	i fabita hara kidal ilah baka kidik bahir bidik kibik
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #		Other	12-10-2001
Conveying Borty		if additional names of con-	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #67
Conveying Party	Man	c if additional names of conv	Execution Date
Name GreatDomains.com, In	)C		Month Day Year  11/13/2001
Great Domains.com, in	10.		11/13/2001
Formerly			
Individual General Pa	rtnership Lim	ited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorpo			
Receiving Party	Mari	r if additional names of conv	veying parties attached
Name VeriSign, Inc.	1100		
, 01.25,			
DBA/AKA/TA			
	1		
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 21355 Ridgeton	Circle		
T	1		
Address (line 2) Mailstop LS3-3	)-4		
Address (line 3) Dulles		Virginia	20166 Zip Code
	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an
Individual General	Partnership Li	mited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	1		annointment of a domestic
Corporation Associat	ion		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
			document from Assignment)
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorpo	ration/Organization	Delaware	
On Children Production	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	
2/13/2001 TDIAZ1 00000014 75818927	)		
	op /		- the decument
FC:481 25,00	mation is estimated to average ap	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sh	eet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, prwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
and gathering the data needed to complete the C	over Sheet. Send comments regar mation and Regulatory Affairs, Off	fice of Management and Budget, Paper Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, prwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package	0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	COO.S.	, )

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	ГО-1618А			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	027	Adduses		TRADEMARK
-	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(202) 776-2668
Name	Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albersto	n, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire Av	venue, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	S		# 2
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) Trademark Application Number	or Registrati or the Registration	ion Number(s) on Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Numbe		Regis	stration Number(s)
75818927			2421044	
Number of P	roperties Ente	r the total numbe	er of properties involved.	# 2
			es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Fee Amount		Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
	, wy	ıdditional fees can		# 50-1699
			ion to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature			A and serve
attac	ne best of my knowledge and le hed copy is true copy of the co rated herein.	belief, the forego original documer	oing infromation is true and nt. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as

Brian J. Winterfeldt

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0387

December 10, 2001

**Date Signed** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GreatDomains.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a wholly owned subsidiary of VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 21355 Ridgetop Circle, Mailstop LS3-3-4, Dulles, Virginia 20166, is the owner of the marks listed on Schedule A, which are registered or have been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, VeriSign. Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 21355 Ridgetop Circle, Mailstop LS3-3-4, Dulles, Virginia 20166, desires to acquire said Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this 3 day of VENSET, 2001.

GREATDOMAINS.COM, INC.

James M. Ulam

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

State of			)	ss:
Subscribed a this day	nd swort	n to before m		01.

Notary Public LIMOI L. LARSON

My Commission Expires: 5 31 2004

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
GREATDOMAINS.COM	2,421,044	January 16, 2001
<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
G and DESIGN	75/818,927	October 8, 1999



## DOW. LOHNES & ALBERTSON, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BRIAN J. WINTERFELDT DIRECT DIAL 202-776-2661

bwinterfeldt@dlala:

WASHINGTON, D.C.

200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. · SUITE 800 · WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-6802 TELEPHONE 202-776-2000 · FACSIMILE 202-776-2222

ONE RAVINIA DRIVE - SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2108 TELEPHONE 770-901-8800 FACSIMILE 770-901-8874

DEC 1 0 2001

December 10, 2001

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division **Box Assignments** North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Washington, D.C. 20231 12-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #67

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

Assignor:

GreatDomains.com, Inc.

Assignee:

VeriSign, Inc.

Execution Date: November 13, 2001

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the assignment of the following service mark registration and application from GreatDomains.com, Inc. to VeriSign, Inc.:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
GREATDOMAINS.COM	2,421,044	January 16, 2001
<u>Mark</u>	Ser. Number	Filing Date
G and DESIGN	75/818,927	October 8, 1999

Please record the assignment and forward the formal Notice of Recordation of Assignment to me. A check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover the filing fee is also enclosed. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-1699.

In addition, please issue the Certificate of Registration for the pending application, G and DESIGN in the name of VeriSign. Inc.

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office December 10, 2001 Page 2

Should any questions arise concerning this filing, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Brian J. Winterfeldt

Brian J. Winterfeldt

BJW/kem

Enclosures: Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment Check (\$65.00)

**RECORDED: 12/10/2001** 

cc: Chad M. Smith, Esq., Law Office 104

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board Office of Publication and Issue

Stacey D. Rabbino, Esq.

DCLIB01:1339925-1[16773.0002